BALKAN JOURNAL OF ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING,     Vol. 9, No. 1, January 2021
Copyright © BAJECE  ISSN: 2147-284X  http://dergipark.gov.tr/bajece
Abstract— Electrification in urban transportation is becoming
more popular, it is also becoming a necessity due to climate
changes and sustainability issues.  Trolleybuses are presenting an
alternative for this purpose. Although their technology is a
mature technology that has been used for decades, there are still
some technical problems that need to be overcome. In this study,

Weight
(kg)
Power
(kWh)
Total
Voltage
(V)
Number
of Cells
Total
Power
(kWh)
Total
Weight
(kg)
WB-LYP40AHA  40 9.89𝑥10−4 3.2 1.6 0.148 555 174 22.2 278.4
WB-LYP60AHA  60 1.41𝑥10−3 3.2 2.3 0.222 555 174 33.3 400.2
WB-LYP100AHA  100 2.67𝑥10−3 3.2 3.3 0.37 555 174 55.5 574.2
WB-LYP130AHA  130 3.5𝑥10−4 3.2 5.2 0.481 555 174 72.15 904.8
WB-LYP160AHA  160 3.6𝑥10−4 3.2 5.8 0.592 555 174 88.8 1009.2
CALB CA180FI -  180 4.5𝑥10−3 3.2 5.8 0.666 555 174 99.9 1009.2
CALB SE200AHA 200 3.06𝑥10−4 3.2 5.7 0.74 555 174 111 991.8
WB-LYP300AHA  300 6.2𝑥10−3 3.2 10 1.11 555 174 166.5 1740
Considering that the generator weighs only 600 kg and the
full weight of the fuel tank is 50 kg, the use of prismatic
batteries in this study and placing them in the generator
compartment is not possible due to the weight constraint.